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to Questions s
Biirg'ny KVS under Plan Buodgel |
6628. SHRI SHIV CHARAN SINGH:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RE-

SOURCE DEVELOPMENT be plea.ﬂgd to refer to the answer to Unstarred

Question 4097 given in the Raiya

Sabha on 28th April. 1995 and stake:

(a) what has beén the annual expenditure and grants made and received from the Unfon Government since its foundation b. Kendriva Vi-
dyvalaya Sangathan:

(by whether Government considering the proposal to bring Kendriyva Vidyalavas under PLAN budget on the analogy o7 Navodaya Vidyalayas; and

(¢) if so, the details thereof and if not, the rcasons therefor?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER 1IN THE
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESCURCE
DEVELOPMENT (DEPARTMENT OF
EDUCATION AND DEPARTMENT OF
CULTURE) (KUMARI SELJA): (a)
The annual expenditure and grant made and reccived from the Union Government by Kendriva Vidyalaya Sangathan since 1977-78 is indicated in the Statement. (See below).

(b) and (c) Yes, Sir. For 199595
an amount of Rs. 10.5 crores has been proposed under Plan Budget for KVS. -

Statement of grants received from the Ministry of Human Resource Dovelopment and

cxpanditire

Year

|

1977-78
1978-79
1979-80

diring

the years
(Rs. in crore s)
Grant Imermal. Total Expendi-
received receipt turc fro'm . Govt.
Min. financed
HRD KVs/
Offices
2 3 4 o«
14.62 20 17.15 17.34
16.62 2.82 19.44 19.09
17.92° 0.8%-i . 1881
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' 2 3 4 5
1980-81 18.23 1.77 2000 . 19.08
1981-82 20 86 1.47 2233 23.83
198283 29 61 1.5 3111 28.77
1983.84 38.64 2.76  41.40 38.08
1984-85 4 14 3.00 4715 4512
1985-86 51.95 4.09 5604  51.60
1986-87 79 30 4.83  84.13  78.49
1987-88 86.07 6.95  93.02  89.93
1988-89 108 88 - 4.33  113.21  114.04
1989-90 120 02 6.74 136.76  127.98
199091 138.85 §.59 147.44  133.96
1991-92 158 01 6.09 164 10  155.50
1992:93 165 55 6.47 172.02  166.89
1993-94 186.46 6.51  192.97  198.64
1994-55 185.46. . - -
1367 08 133455
*Not compiled
GVR Sports School FFlg Taaw @A & wagEd

6622. SHRI VAYALAR RAVL: will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

e
(a) whether the G. V. Raje Sports School, Kerala has requested for any aid, if so, the details thereof;
(by whether SAI has recognised the GVR sports school as a training institute; and

\
(c) if not, whether Government se to direct the SAI toUssist The GVR sports school in developing the talented athletes?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THF.
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE
DEVELOPMENT{ (DEPARTMENT OF
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND  SPORTS)
(SHRI MUKUL WASNIK): (1) No. Sir.

(b) Yes, Sir.

(¢} Does not arise.
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